The HEC2003/2004 Series Servo System features a high
response servo valve, a manifold mounted fi lter, and three
different mechanical mounting options. The manifold can
feature either SAE or metric straight thread ports and an
optional ball valve with a locking handle. The valve offers a
spool position feedback signal that can be used for system
diagnostics.
The HEC2003/2004 Series Servo System is directly driven

Filter Dirt Indicator type of contact electrical rating connector:
Electrical/Visual 5A @ 240 VAC, 3A @ 28 VDC
Part Ordering Information
H  E  C  2  0  0  X  -  X  X  -  X  X  X  / X
Directional Valve
1 - with directional valve
0 - no directional valve
Counterbalance Valve
N  -  H0930-2004 Servo Valve with no
counterbalance valve
C  -  H0931-2004 Servo Valve with H0915-
02-2025 counterbalance valve
O  -  H0931-2004 Servo Valve with no
counterbalance valve
Port Type
S - SAE
M - Metric
Directional Valve
Coil Voltage
0  - no directional valve
1  - 24V
2  -  120V
3  -  240V
Valve Command Signal
Blank - ± 10 V signal
/C - ± 20 mA signal
/B - Includes ball valve on
supply line
Assembly Type
E  - Extended assembly, does not
include junction box
E1-  Extended assembly with prewired
junction box including 24 volt
power supply
E2- Extended assembly with prewired
junction box excluding 24 volt
power supply
D - Drip pan bracket assembly, does
not include junction box
D1- Drip pan bracket assembly with
prewired junction box including 24
volt power supply
D2 - Drip pan bracket assembly with
prewired junction box excluding 24
volt power supply
P  -  Pedestal assembly, does not
include junction box
GPM Rating
2004 - 83 LPM (22 GPM)
* preferred option
Should be suitable for most
guiding applications
2003 - 30 LPM (8 GPM)
Bulletin 10006-5.00                                                                                                                                                                                       page 5
Fives North American Combustion, Inc.
Guiding Systems
4455 East 71st Street - Cleveland, OH 44105 USA - Tel: 216.271.6000 - Fax: 216.641.7852
email: fna.guiding@fi vesgroup.com  - www.fi vesgroup.com/fi vesna  10/11  B10006-5.00
Valve Stand Accessories
      Part Number Description
 H4523-2080 Cable assembly with connector for H0930/31-2003/4
  servo valve, 4.5 meters (15ft) long
 H0915-02-2025 Counterbalance valve (comes as a standard on certain
  valve stand confi gurations, see model code on previous page)
 H0735-35-2028 Pressure fi lter with mechanical and electrical indicator
 H2028A Element for H0735-35-2028 pressure fi lter
 H0270-20-321 Pressure gauge
<<